TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339503

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black & Decker (U.S.) Inc.		04/27/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Black & Decker Corporation	
Street Address:	701 East Joppa Road	
Internal Address:	Patent Dept TW199	
City:	Towson	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21286	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4125870	WOOD-WORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4107162610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4107163209

Email: sue.haslbeck@sbdinc.com

Kofi Schulterbrandt/The Black & Decker C **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 701 East Joppa Road Address Line 2: Patent Dept TW199

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30134/KAS/POWERS/SMH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kofi Schulterbrandt	
SIGNATURE: /Kofi Schulterbrandt, 50168/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=US Assignment PFI BDUS to BDC Powers WOODWORM 4125870#page1.tif source=PFI Restructure - Certificate of Merger Maryland Confirmation#page1.tif source=PFI Restructure - Certificate of Merger Maryland Confirmation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0071

source=PFI Restructure - Certificate of Merger Maryland Confirmation#page3.tif source=PFI Restructure - Certificate of Merger Maryland Confirmation#page4.tif source=PFI Restructure - Certificate of Merger Maryland Confirmation#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Powers Fasteners, Inc., merged into Black & Decker (U.S.) Inc., effective December 28, 2013. Black & Decker (U.S.) Inc., a Maryland Corporation, with a principal place of business at 701 East Joppa Road, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer to The Black & Decker Corporation, a corporation of Maryland, with a principal place of business at 701 East Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21286, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in the trademark set forth below, including all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto (collectively the "Trademark"); and

Trademark

Registration Number

WOOD-WORM

4125870

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, for the use and advantage of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed at Table MD with effect as of the 27 day of April 2015

BLACK & DECKER (U.S.) INC.

Signature

Adan Ayala

Name

Assistant Secretary

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 04/28/2015